NORTH DISTRICT SECONDARY SCHOOL SPORT

12-19 Years Trials 2024
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SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL TRIALS

6 February 24 October

Tuesday 6 February

Friday 16 February

Tuesday 20 February

Wednesday 21 February

Basketball regional trials moved to
Monday 19 February

SPORT DIVISION NORTH DISTRICT TRIAL DATE AND TIME VENUE CONVENINE SCHOOL
Baseball 12-14 | 15-18 (2025Team) Nominations — Register via QR code
Softball 13-19 Boys and Girls Nominations — Register via QR code
Tennis 13-19 Boys and Girls Nominations — Register via QR code
Water Polo 13-19 Boys and Girls Nominations — Register via QR code
Golf 10-19 Boys and Girls Nominations — Register via QR code
Netball 13-15 years | Thursday 8 February 3:30pm — 5:00pm | Burnside SHS Student Centre Burnside State High
Netball 16-19 years Wednesday 14 February 3:30pm — 5:30pm Noosa District SHS - Cooroy Noosa District SHS - Cooroy
Football 17-19 Boys Nominations — Register via QR code
Football 13-16 Boys Coolum Football Club Peregian Beach Col.
Football 13-15 Girls Monday 5 February 3:30pm - 5:00pm Nambour State College Nambour SC
Football 16-19 Girls Nominations — Register via QR code
Basketball 13 -16 Boys Wednesday 7 February ALL DAY (9am — 2:00pm) Burnside SHS Burnside SHS
Basketball 13 - 16 Girls Tuesday 6 February 3:30pm - 5:00pm Sunshine Beach SHS Sunshine Beach SHS
Basketball 17-19 Girls and Boys Nominations — Register via QR code
Rugby Union 7s 15-16 Girls Nominations — Register via QR code
Rugby Union 7s 17 - 18 Girls Nominations — Register via QR code

Touch

13-15 Boys and Girls
16-18 Boys and Girls

Wednesday 7 February 3.30pm to 5:00pm

Coolum Touch Association

Wednesday 21 February

Noosa District SHS - Cooroy

Friday 23 February

Rugby League 14-15 Boys Wednesday 14 February 3:30pm — 5:00pm Noosa Pirates - Tewantin Noosa District SHS - Cooroy
Rugby League 16-18 Boys Tuesday 13 February 3:30pm to 5:00pm. Coolum SHS Coolum SHS
AFL 13-15 Girls Tuesday 13 February 3:30pm to 5:00pm Sunshine Beach SHS Sunshine Beach SHS Tuesday 27 February.
AFL 13-15 Boys Thursday 15 February 3:30pm to 5:00pm Burnside SHS Burnside SHS
Hockey 13-15 Boys Nominations — Register via QR code
Rugby League 15-16 and 17-18 Girls Nominations — Register via QR code 7
Hockey 13-15 Girls Nominations — Register via QR code
Rugby Union 17-18 Boys Nominations — Register via QR code Friday 1 March
Volleyball 12-15 Boys and 16-19 Boys Monday 19 February 3:30pm to 5:30pm Burnside SHS Burnside SHS
Volleyball 12-15 Girls and 16-19 Girls Wednesday 21 February 3:30pm to 5:30pm Nambour SC Nambour SC
Swimming 12-19 Boys & Girls District Carnival — Nominations by paper due Week 4 — Friday 16 February to North District Secretary Wednesday 6 March
Burpengary Aquatic Centre
Rugby Union 14-15 Boys Tuesday 23 April 3.30pm to 5:30pm Nambour Toads RUFC Noosa District SHS - Pomona Tuesday 7 May
Surfing 13-18 Boys and Girls Friday 10 May (alt: Monday 13 May) Sunshine Beach Sunshine Beach SHS Tuesday 28 May

Cross Country

12-19 Boys & Girls

Wednesday 1 May

Caloundra Football Fields

Coolum SHS

Tuesday 4 June
Noosaville State School

Rugby League 13-14 Girls Nominations — Register via QR code Wednesday 10 July
Cricket 13-15 Girls Nominations — Register via QR code Tuesday 6 August
Track and Field 12-19 Boys and Girls Friday 9 August Albert Park - Gympie Noosa District LU 7 L S AU
Caboolture
Futsal 13-14 and 15-16 Boys TBA --------- 3 August 3.30pm to 5:00pm Coolum SHS / StJohn's Thursday 22 August
Futsal 13-14 and 15-16 Girls 0 atio Register via QR code
Cricket 13-15 Boys 0 atio Register via QR code Tuesday 3 and Tuesday 10 September

Cricket (2025 Team)

16-19 Boys and Girls

Aqua/Tri (2025 Team)

11-12 / 13-19 Boys and Girls

Years 9 and 10

Interschool Sport

TERM 2 — (Round 1 Wk. 4 - Round 2 Wk 6)

Years 7 and 8

Interschool Sport

TERM 3 — (Round 1 Wk 4 - Round 2 Wk 6)

Boys - 22 October
Girls — 24 October

26 and 27 October

Basketball

Soccer

Suggested venues (TBC)

Volleyball

Touch Football




